

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0636-18 Version: 1 Name: Lease Agreement for Animal Control & LHS

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/4/2018 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/3/2018

 Final action:
 7/3/2018

 Enactment date:
 7/3/2018

 Enactment #:
 R-419-2018

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Lease

Agreement with the Lexington Humane Society and Lexington-Fayette Animal Care & Control for space at 1600 Old Frankfort Pike for use as an animal shelter for a period of five (5) years, plus five (5) additional one (1) year renewals, at a cost of \$63,000 for FY 2019, to increase by 2.1% for four (4) years, then adjusted annually in accordance with the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics Consumer Price

Index. [Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, Hamilton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum Animal Control Lease, 2. Animal Control Lease with LHS signed, 3. Exhibit A LHS

cancel letter, 4. 00616542.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 419-2018.pdf, 6. 147-2018 CONTRACT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/19/2018	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass